City of Fort Worth, Texas
Mayor and Council Communication

DATE: 06/14/22 M&C FILE NUMBER: M&C 22-0454

LOG NAME: 202021 ROSEMONT AREA REHABILITATION PROJECT CHANGE ORDER 3

SUBJECT

(CD 9) Authorize Execution of Change Order No. 3 to 2021 Rosemont Area Rehabilitation Project with Advanced Paving Acquisition, Ltd., to
Increase the Scope of Work with No Increase to the Contract Amount

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council authorize execution of Change Order No. 3 to City Secretary Contract No. 55137 with Advanced Paving

Acquisition Ltd., for the 2021 Rosemont Area Rehabilitation project to increase the scope of work at no increase to the contract amount and to add
120 calendar days for the additional work (City Project No. 102885).

DISCUSSION:

On December 15, 2020, by Mayor and Council Communication (M&C) 20-0948, the City Council authorized execution of contract 55137 with
Advanced Paving Acquisition Ltd., in the amount of $1,561,640.00 for 2021 Rosemont Area Rehabilitation project (City Project No. 102885) on
approximately two lane miles for five street segments in Rosemont area.

Change Order No. 3 will increase the scope of the project by adding three street segments in the 2021 Rosemont Area Rehabilitation project (City
Project No. 102885). It is now recommended to repair the concrete curb & gutter, sidewalks, driveways and asphalt pavement for the street
sections below to use remaining funds. The 120 calendar days requested is for the additional work. No additional funding is required for this
change order.

Streets From To CcD
S Henderson W Dickson St W Mason St 9
Travis Ave W Drew St W Mason St 9
Travis Ave W Malta Ave Flint St 9

Upon completion of the project, there will be no anticipated impact on the General Fund Operating budget.

M/WBE OFFICE — Advanced Paving Acquisition, Ltd. agrees to maintain its initial M/\WBE commitment of 12% that it made on the original
contract and extend and maintain that same M/WBE commitment of 12% to all prior change orders up to and inclusive of this Change Order No. 3.
Therefore, Advanced Paving Acquisition, Ltd. remains in compliance with the City's M/WBE Ordinance and attests to its commitment by its
signature on the Acceptance of Previous M/WBE Commitment form executed by an authorized representative of its company.

This project is located in COUNCIL DISTRICT 9.

A Form 1295 is not required because: This contract legally does not require City Council approval.

A Form 1295 is not required because: This contract legally does not require City Council approval.

FISCAL INFORMATION / CERTIFICATION:

The Director of Finance certifies that approval of this recommendation will have not material effect on City funds.

Submitted for City Manager's Office by: Dana Burghdoff 8018
Originating Business Unit Head: William Johnson 7801

Additional Information Contact: Monty Hall 8662



